AFN #2008171374 Recorded 11/03/08 at 01:57 PM DocType: CLDM Filed by: KATHY MCKENZIE Page: 1 of 5 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA



## SKAMANIA COUNTY CLAIM FOR DAMAGE FORM

CLAIMANT:	THIS CLAIM MUST BE FILED WITH THE	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
	SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE Skamania County Courthouse P.O. Box 790 240 NW Vancouver Avenue, Room 27 Stevenson, WA 98648	CLAIM NO
		DATE FILED:
		COPIES TO:
NO DAMAGES FORM IS COM	CAN BE PAID BY SKAMANIA COUNTY UNLESS THI PLETE. THIS PROVISION CANNOT BE WAIVED.	S ATTACHMENTS: YES(#) NO
	e (including spouse if married): (Please Print)	BANK
2. Addr	2080× 10 225 5W 2nd ess City	State Zip
3. HM I	Phone: WK Phone. <u>437-54</u>	MSSG Phone:
4. Date a	and time of incident: August 4, 200	08
20	ion of incident: R55W 2nd 5t. Feverson, WA	
6. Descri	be in narrative form and in detail exactly how to the second of the seco	he incident occurred:  NFW AWNING  Thau Mearly
7. What (Inclu	is the amount of damages claimed arising out of de estimates and bills, if available): 730.	of the following circumstances

8.	Please list name and address of any and all witnesses or persons involved:  (Please Print)  Ed Hopkins & all Senior passengus
9.	Describe the damages or injuries you sustained as a result of the incident:  The away was suitabled and pulled away from the suitable
10.	Was incident investigated by a police officer? Sheriff X State Patrol City
11.	If a vehicle was involved in the incident, describe: Make  Model Year State License No.  Insurance Company Policy Number
12.	Describe what you did after the incident occurred:  Went to the farlag lot to fund not why Ed  would hun into any brand hew awning.
13.	Describe the conversations you had, if any, with County personnel during or after the incident occurred.
14.	How did you identify the County as the party responsible for your damage?  Senior Bus had a big Hole in it and my Brand huw awning was Crunched.
	fy under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the information ined in this claim is true and correct.
	ED THIS 31 DAY OF Muember, 2008  Claimant's Signature  me: Commiss/Risk Mang/Claims/Claim For Damages

NOTE: Personal property (car, etc.) damages are to be accompanied by 2 estimates for repair costs. The Skamania County Risk Manager will investigate this claim. The decision to honor this claim will be based upon that investigation. Making a false report or providing false evidence is a crime and punishable by fine and/or imprisonment. Additional pages may be

attached if needed to answer the questions.

AFN #2008171374 Page: 3 of 5

## RELEASE AGREEMENT (SETTLEMENT AND GENERAL RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS)

This Agreement, made on this <u>3nd</u> day of November, 2008, by and between **SKAMANIA COUNTY** ("County"), a political subdivision of the State of Washington, **Riverview Community Bank** ("Claimants"),

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about 3nd day of November 2008, the Claimant filed a claim with the Skamania County Auditor. In this Notice of Claim, the Claimant alleges in August, 2008 that damage occurred to claimant from negligent vehicle operation by a county employee hitting top of bus on bank awning causing damage to the awning.

WHEREAS, Claimant claims they have been damaged as a result of this incident in the amount of \$730.36 for damage to this awning. A copy of Claimants' claim is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibits "A"; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to settle this claim and all other damages or injuries resulting from this incident;

NOW, THEREFORE, in compromise and settlement of the above claim, and all other claims, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The County agrees to pay the Claimant the sum of \$730.36 to fully settle this claim. Said payment shall be in the form of a warrant made payable to Riverview Community Bank, P O Box 10, Stevenson, WA 98648.
- 2. The Claimants agree that all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action that they have or may have had or their insurance company have or may have had, including but not limited to any personal injury or property damage claims, against Skamania County are satisfied, discharged and settled.
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 4. This Agreement is not to be construed as an admission by either side of liability, or as evidencing an admission of the truth or correctness of any claims asserted against Skamania County by the Claimants.
- 5. This Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.
- 6. Any action at law, suit, inequity, or judicial proceeding for the enforcement of any provision of this Agreement shall be instituted only in the court with competent jurisdiction that lies in Skamania County, State of Washington.

AFN #2008171374 Page: 4 of 5

- 7. This Agreement has been prepared by the combined efforts of all the parties and their respective representatives.
- 8. This Agreement embodies the entire agreement of the parties respecting the subject matter. There are no promises, terms, conditions or obligations other than those contained herein. This instrument supersedes all previous communications, representations, or agreements, either verbal or written, between the parties.
- 9. In the event any lawsuit or action becomes necessary to enforce or defend the terms of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all costs and expenses incurred by such party in connection therewith, including but not limited to reasonable attorneys fees.

VERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

PETER S BANKS SKAMANIA COUNTY PROSECUTOR AFN #2008171374 Page: 5 of 5



To: Skamania County P.O. Box 790 Stevenson, WA 98648

From: Riverview Community Bank P.O. Box 10 Stevenson, WA 98648

Invoice for Awning Repair.
Work completed by Vancouver Sign.
Invoice # 21261498 paid by Riverview Community Bank 10/24/08

Repair vehicle damage to drive thru awing. Re-secured Structure, replaced dented gutter system.

\$ 730.26

Total cost of repair paid to Vancouver Sign on October 24,2008 Paid with check # 162093

Kathy McKenzie

Vice President

Branch Manager

Riverview Community Bank